TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
LM-10M2D5G-100CW-1KWP-SFF-TH
Reported by: PMI Engineering
Date: 8/15/25
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301) 662-5019 Fax: (301) 662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Page 1 of 5
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
LM-10M2D5G-100CW-1KWP-SFF-TH
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301) 662-5019 Fax: (301) 662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Page 2 of 5
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
LM-10M2D5G-100CW-1KWP-SFF-TH
+25C -55C +85C
Notes:
         1. POWER RATING AT 25°C: DERATED LINEARLY TO ZERO AT 150°C
         2. HIGH POWER TEST DURATION: FULL RATED POWER FOR 10 SECONDS
         3. EXTERNAL DC BLOCKS ARE REQUIRED FOR PROPER FUNCTION.
1.3:1 Max.
@ -10 dBm Input
+13 dBm Max.
@ 10W CW
4  Flat Leakage:
TEST
ITEM NO.
PARAMETERS
0.49 dB
See Graph
1.21:1  In
See Graph
Test Results
10 MHz to 2.5 GHz
1.22:1  In
See Graph
1.2:1  In
See Graph
Pass
3 VSWR:
0.58 dB
See Graph
0.69 dB
See Graph
10 MHz to 2.5 GHz
SPECIFIED VALUE
0.8 dB Max.2 Insertion Loss:
1 Frequency Range:
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301) 662-5019 Fax: (301) 662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Page 3 of 5
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
LM-10M2D5G-100CW-1KWP-SFF-TH
0
-1
-0.9
-0.8
-0.7
-0.6
-0.5
-0.4
-0.3
-0.2
-0.1
0
0 0.25 0.5 0.75 1 1.25 1.5 1.75 2 2.25 2.5
Lo
ss
 (d
B)
Frequency (GHz)
Insertion Loss
+25C
-55C
+85C
1
1.05
1.1
1.15
1.2
1.25
1.3
1.35
1.4
1.45
1.5
0 0.25 0.5 0.75 1 1.25 1.5 1.75 2 2.25 2.5
VS
W
R
Frequency (GHz)
VSWR J1
+25C
-55C
+85C
1
1.05
1.1
1.15
1.2
1.25
1.3
1.35
1.4
1.45
1.5
0 0.25 0.5 0.75 1 1.25 1.5 1.75 2 2.25 2.5
VS
W
R
Frequency (GHz)
VSWR J2
+25C
-55C
+85C
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301) 662-5019 Fax: (301) 662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Page 4 of 5
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
LM-10M2D5G-100CW-1KWP-SFF-TH
6-10
-8
-6
-4
-2
0
2
4
6
8
10
12
-10 -9 -8 -7 -6 -5 -4 -3 -2 -1 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
O
ut
pu
t P
ow
er
 (d
Bm
)
Input Power (dBm)
Limiter Response with Frequency @ 25C
10 MHz
.5 GHz
1 GHz
1.5 GHz
2 GHz
2.5 GHz
1 dB
Compression
6-10
-8
-6
-4
-2
0
2
4
6
8
10
12
-10 -9 -8 -7 -6 -5 -4 -3 -2 -1 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
O
ut
pu
t P
ow
er
 (d
Bm
)
Input Power (dBm)
Limiter Response with Frequency @ -55C
10 MHz
.5 GHz
1 GHz
1.5 GHz
2 GHz
2.5 GHz
1 dB
Compression
6-10
-8
-6
-4
-2
0
2
4
6
8
10
12
-10 -9 -8 -7 -6 -5 -4 -3 -2 -1 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15
O
ut
pu
t P
ow
er
 (d
Bm
)
Input Power (dBm)
Limiter Response with Frequency @ 85C
10 MHz
.5 GHz
1 GHz
1.5 GHz
2 GHz
2.5 GHz
1 dB
Compression
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301) 662-5019 Fax: (301) 662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Page 5 of 5